Cindy Casaus – cindy.casaus@gmail.com - 602-300-4185

Cindy Casaus is a third-generation Arizonan committed to Republican politics and public service. She has served as Secretary of the Maricopa County Republican Committee, 2nd Vice President and Treasurer of the Arizona Federation of Republican Women and President of Ahwatukee Republican Women. She is currently the President of the Arizona Federation of Republican Women.

Cindy is a elected Precinct Committeeman and State Committee from Arizona Legislative District 18. In 2020, Cindy was elected as a delegate the Republican National Convention.

Cindy earned a B.S. in Accountancy from Arizona State University's W.P. Carey School of Business and is a graduate of the Dodie Londen Excellence in Public Service Series, an elite leadership program for Republican Women. She is the Chief Financial Officer for the Arizona Registrar of Contractors and resides in Ahwatukee with her husband David and daughter Adeline.